F472
RAILWAY RELAY, 4 PDT / 12 AMP
RELAIS FERROVIAIRE, 4 RT / 12 A
LEACH INTERNATIONAL EUROPE S.A.S.                       LEACH INTERNATIONAL ASIA PACIFIC
Tel: +33 3 87 97 98 97             Tel: +852 2 191 3830
Fax: +33 3 87 97 96 86                      Fax: +852 2 389 5803
The technical information provided by Leach International Europe is to be used as a guide only, and is not meant for publication or
as documentation for altering any existing specification. Dimensions are in millimeters unless otherwise specified. Rev. 03/2025.

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
SCHEMAS
NUMBERING SYSTEM
SYSTEME DE REFERENCES
 F472 -H 4 A P And/Or -UUW
Basic series designation  | Référence de base
1. Mounting styles  | Type de fixations (A, B, C, D, J, K, H, T)
2. Terminal types | Type de sorties (1, 2, 4, 8)
3. Coil voltage |  Code bobine (C, B, A, D, E, W, V)
4. Coil Suppressor (P) | Circuit suppresseur (P)
5. Coding keys for H & T mounting style
   Clés de codage pour fixation H & T
Exemple F472-H4AP-UUW
NOTES
REMARQUES
1. Relays with B, D, H & T mounting and terminal 4 are compatible with socket families SF402-1F, SFE*7*, SHKE and SF*CE40E-*.
  Les relais avec les fixations B, D, H & T et la sortie 4 sont compatibles avec les socles des familles SF402-1F, SFE*7*, SHKE et
SF*CE40E-*.
2. Isolation spacer pads for PCB mounting available on request, other spacer pads are available.
   Possibilité de cales isolantes, pour montage PCB. Autres cales nous consulter.
3. For other mounting styles or terminal types, please contact the factory
   Autres fixations ou sorties sont disponibles : nous consulter.
4. Non-overlapping arrangement insures that if one of the NO or NC contacts is accidentally welded, none of the other contacts can be
transferred to another state.
Le non chevauchement des contacts est garanti par construction. Si un contact est accidentellement collé en position travail ou repos,
aucun des autres contacts ne peut se fermer dans l'état opposé.
5. Qualification and quality levels : Contact the factory
 Niveaux de qualification et de qualité : Nous consulter.
6. Except otherwise specified, the coding keys for H or T mounting (with or without P option) is as defined in the coding table.
 Sauf indication contraire, le codage des relais fixations H ou T (avec ou sans option P) est comme défini dans le tableau de codage.
7. Coil time constant L/R : 9ms
 Constante de temps L/R des bobines : 9ms
8. Recommended torque level for screws M3 or 4.40 UNC: 0,45Nm
 Couple de serrage recommandé pour M3 ou 4.40 UNC : 0,45Nm
F472
RAILWAY RELAY, 4 PDT / 12 AMP
RELAIS FERROVIAIRE, 4 RT / 12 A
 5 / 5
CODING TABLE FOR H MOUNTING WITHOUT COIL SUPPRESSION
TABLEAU DE CODAGE POUR FIZATION H SANS CIRCUIT SUPPRESSEUR
Type of contact operation Nominal load voltage
Pole
Low
level
High
level
24 volts 48 volts 72 volts 110 volts 36 volts 12 volts
A  X
UUW VUW WUW XUW YUW ZUW
B  X
C  X
D  X
A X
UVW VVW WVW XVW YVW ZVW
B  X
C  X
D  X
A X
UWW VWW WWW XWW YWW ZWW
B X
C  X
D  X
A X
UXW VXW WXW XXW YXW ZXW
B X
C X
D  X
A X
UYW VYW WYW XYW YYW ZYW
B X
C X
D X
RAILWAY COMPLIANCY